

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2170/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in CSA Nos.19-20/88
of The HIGH COURT OF J&K AT JAMMU)

KISHORI LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN GOPAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswsani, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, interim order
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master