

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2017, I.A. 3-4/2017, I.A. 5-6/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
2195-2196/2009

KISHORI LAL &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN GOPAL (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bring on record the legal heirs and c/delay in filing appl.  
for bringing LRs on record and setting aside an abatement and  
office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Abatement is set aside.

Applications for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of appellant No.1 as mentioned in the  
I.A. Nos.1-2 of 2017 are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER