

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.7-8/2017, in Civil Appeal No.2195-2196/2009

KISHORI LAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN GOPAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Md. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on Lrs of respondent no.1(i).

Post application after service of notice is complete.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER