

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 7/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2195-2196/2009

KISHORI LAL . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN GOPAL (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Sh.Ravi Kr.Tomar, Advocate has filed V/A on behalf of Respondent No.1(ii) (b))

Date : 04-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AORMr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1(1) shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG