

ITEM NO.87

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2195-2196/2009

KISHORI LAL . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN GOPAL (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.7-8 of 2017 for bringing on record the LR of deceased respondent)

Date : 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1(i) substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER